RESOLUTION NUMBER

COUNCIL-ADMINISTRATOR FORM OF GOVERNMENT FOR GREENVILLE COUNTY

[A Resolution To Approve Law Enforcement Assistance and Support Agreement Between the Greenville County Sheriff's Office and Darlington County Sheriff's Office.]

WHEREAS:

- 1. A recent South Carolina Supreme Court decision found that for a Sheriff's Office approved Law Enforcement Assistance and Support Agreement to be valid, it would have to be approved by the County Council; and
- 2. The Greenville County Sheriff's Office has entered into a Law Enforcement Assistance and Support Agreement with Darlington County Sheriff's Office; and
- **3.** Staff recommends that Council approve and ratify the Law Enforcement Assistance and Support Agreement with Darlington County Sheriff's Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL DULY ASSEMBLED THAT:

The Law Enforcement Assistance and Support Agreement with Darlington County Sheriff's Office (attached and included herein by reference) is hereby approved.

	SIGNED:	
	Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council	
ATTEST:	Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator	
Theresa B. Kizer Clerk to Council		
COUNCIL VOTE:		
OPPOSED		